Illinois law.
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Section 661.70  Fee Assessment and Payment 

a)	Each institution or person submitting to the Department any sample for newborn screening shall be assessed a fee of $88.  When the Director makes a determination to add screening for any additional disorders in the LSD category, pursuant to Section 661.10, this fee shall be increased by $2 for each disorder added.

b)	Statements of fee assessment shall be mailed on a monthly basis to facilities submitting specimens for analysis. 

c)	Payment shall be rendered to the Department upon receipt of the monthly statement of fee assessment. 

(Source:  Amended at 36 Ill. Reg. 1753, effective January 19, 2012)
